Applications
The RB 4700 regulator is designed for use
in industrial and distribution applications
such as district stations, heating plants and
industrial customers.
Description
The RB 4700 is a pilot-operated regulator
with an optional integrated safety shut-off

of 10 mbar to OPSO and 20 mbar
to UPSO.
Type designation and options
SSV 86 X X Versions
1 ø 150
2 ø 150/TR
3 ø 90
4 ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
66
SSV 8600 Safety Shut-off Valve (cont’d)
The RB 4700 Series regulators can be fitted
with the SSV 8600 safety shut-off valve for
over pressure (OPSO) or combined under-
and-over pressure (UPSO/OPSO) protection.
The SSV trip pressure can easily be adjusted
independantly of regulator set point.
The following accessories ease the use of
SSV 8600:
< Manual shut-off button for emergency
closing
< Easily accessible lever for relatching the
valve
< Built-in bypass for balancing pressure
before relatching the safety shut-off valve.
This bypass is operated when acting on
the relatching lever.
Remote control accessories (optional):
< Valve position indicator (inductive detec-
tor or Reed switch)
< Remote triggering by explosion-proof
solenoid valve
Over-pressure shut-off springs (OPSO)
Set Range
Spring Code                         Spring Characteristics Colour Spring Range
d De Lo It 8611/12 8621/22 8631/8632 8641/8642
(mm) (mm) (mm) (Ø 150) (Ø150/TR) (Ø 90) (Ø90/TR)
20565233 2.2 35 60 7 Yellow 28 - 65 mbar
20565234 2.5 35 60 7 Red 45 - 100 mbar
20565330 2.7 35 60 7 White 80 - 160 mbar
20565331 3 35 60 7 Blue 100 - 250 mbar 0.6 - 1.2 bar
20565332 3.5 35 60 7 Orange 190 - 350 mbar 0.6 - 1.2 bar 1.0 - 2.0 bar
20565333 4 35 60 7 Brown 350 - 700 mbar 1.0 - 2.0 bar 1.5 - 3.1 bar 2.3 - 5.1 bar
20565334 4.2 35 60 7 Green 450 - 870 mbar 1.5 - 2.5 bar 2.0 - 3.8 bar 3.1 - 5.8 bar
20565430 4.5 35 60 7 Black 600 - 1050 mbar 1.7 - 2.8 bar 2.5 - 4.8 bar 3.8 - 6.8 bar
20565431 5 35 60 7 Grey 950 - 1400 mbar 2.7 - 4.3 bar 3.9 - 6.3 bar 5.7 - 9.3 bar
20565432 5.5 35 60 7 Yellow • • 5.0 - 8.0 bar 9.0 - 13.0 bar
20565134 6 35 60 7 Red • • 7.7 - 10.8 bar 12.7 - 15.0 bar
Under-pressure shut-off springs (UPSO)
Spring Code Spring Characteristics Colour Spring Range
d De Lo It 8611/12 8621/22 8631/8632 8641/8642
(mm) (mm) (mm) (Ø150) (Ø150/TR) (Ø90) (Ø90/TR)
20561124 1.2 15 40 10 White 5 - 18 mbar • • •
20561221 1.5 15 40 10 Blue 10 - 55 mbar • • •
20561222 1.7 15 40 10 Orange 30 - 75 mbar 0.2 - 0.2  bar 0.3 - 0.4 bar 0.4 - 0.6 bar
20561223 2 15 40 10 Brown 60 - 150 mbar 0.2 - 0.4 bar 0.3 - 0.7 bar 0.5 - 1.1  bar
20561224 2.5 15 40 10 Green 100 - 250 mbar 0.3 - 0.7 bar 0.4- 1.0 bar 0.6 - 1.5 bar
7
SSV 8500 Safety Shut-off Valve
Accuracy class (AG):
< Low pressure: AG 10
< Medium pressure: AG 2.5
< High pressure: AG 1
Minimal difference between regulator and
SSV settings (∆Pw):
< Standard: 15 % with a minimum
difference of 10 mbar to UPSO,
20 mbar to OPSO
< High pressure: 20 % with a minimum
difference of 40 mbar to UPSO,
40 mbar to OPSO
Inlet Pressure
Outlet Pressure
Type designation and options
SSV 85 X X Versions
1 ø 150
2 ø 90
3 ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
08
Over-pressure shut-off springs (OPSO)
Spring Code Spring Characteristics Spring Range
d De Lo It 8511/12 8521/22 8531/32
mm) (mm) (mm) (Ø 150) (Ø 90) (Ø90/TR)
20565225 2 35 50 6 25  49 mbar 0.2 - 0.2 bar •
20565125 2.5 35 50 6 44 - 120 mbar 0.2 - 0.4 bar •
20565126 3 35 50 6 95 - 200 mbar 0.5 - 0.9 bar •
20565127 3.5 35 50 6 200 - 300 mbar 0.9 - 1.8 bar 1.3 - 3.0 bar
20565128 4 35 50 6 • 1.4 - 2.2 bar 2.3 - 4.2 bar
20565129 4.5 35 50 6 • 2.3 - 3.1 bar 3.6 - 5.6 bar
DN 25 40 50 80
Standard 10 bar 10 bar 6 bar 6 bar
Heavy duty 19 bar 19 bar 19 bar 19 bar
Under-pressure shut-off springs (UPSO)
Spring Code Spring Characteristics Spring Range
d De Lo It 8512 8522 8532
(mm) (mm) (mm) (Ø 150) (Ø90) (Ø90/TR)
20561022 1.2 15 35 7.75 9 - 19 mbar 0.06 - 0.1 bar •
20560815 1.3 15 35 8 14 - 30 mbar 0.1 - 0.2 bar 0.2 - 0.4 bar
20561023 1.5 15 35 7.75 28 - 60 mbar 0.2 - 0.4 bar 0.3 - 0.6 bar
20561024 1.8 15 35 7.5 60 - 100 mbar 0.4 - 0.7 bar 0.6 - 1.2 bar
20561121 2 15 35 7.25 • 0.6 - 1.1 bar 1.2 - 1.7 bar
20561122 2.2 15 35 7 • • 1.1 - 2.5 bar
The RB 4700 Series regulators (*) can be
fitted with the SSV 8500 safety shut-off valve
for overpressure (OPSO) or combined
under-and-over pressure (UPSO/OPSO)
protection.
(*) with the exception of size DN 100
The SSV trip pressure can easily be adjusted
independantly of regulator set point.
The closing plug of the SSV controller is
used as pulling tool to relatch the valve.
A built-in bypass, for balancing pressure
before relatching the safety shut-off valve, is
operated when pulling the valve stem.
For higher inlet pressure, the SSV 8500 is
fitted with heavier closing spring which gives
a positive lock-up even in case of high pres-
sure differential across the valve. The follo-
wing table indicates the maximum inlet
pressure for both executions.
SSV 8500 Safety Shut-off Valve (cont’d)
Maximum inlet pressure
Set Range
Overall dimensions (in mm)
DN ACTUATOR A B C D P Weight (kg)
25 180 345 70 360 270 23
40 223 365 90 360 270 29
50 254 375 100 360 270 32
80 with TF 511 300 440 130 360 270 62
with TF 512 or TF 513 480 330
100 352 462 140 480 330 87
Vent and sensing line:
< Pilot sensing line: Rp 1/4 with compression fitting for 10 mm pipe
< Regulator process line: Rp 3/8 with compression fitting for 10 mm pipe
Regulator
With SSV 8500
DN C Weight add
(kg)
25 183 2
40 260 3
50 268 5